OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT

Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 20-040

lics and Services

Fitle: Term Contract for Pavement Painting and Marking Suj

Contracted Vendor: Lone Star Pavement Services
Mr. Rodney Otto,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires March 31, 2022, Contract provisions

allow for renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable. OR
? 2023

If your company wishes to renew this contract through March 31, 262% under the same terms and conditions.
please complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-
mail  to  cherylkrejeijaforitbendcountyis. gov Purchasing will then take the matter before the
Commissioner’s Court of Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 3:00 PM

Tuesda;',@nuaﬁ 4th, 2022,
Yes, | agree 1o renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions,

No, | do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.,

I Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295
must be new: previous 12935 are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Cour, regardless of the dollar amount, will
require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties", per the new Government Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid, RFP, SO0 or any contracts, contract amendments,
extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics
Commission website. Please visit:

hitps://waw cthics state.ix.usdilinginfo/ 1295/,

On-line instructions:

Mame of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County .

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B20-040 .

Dieseription is 1o read: Pavement Painting and Marking Supplies and Services. i
After receiving the Form 12935 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form and
complete box 6. sign, then email the Form 1295 and this signed Temm Contract Renewal Form to
chervl krejeigfortbendeountvix pov.  1f vour company is publiely traded you are not required to complete this
form.

M 0ngy (o J rji.: N

Signature of Authorized Representative

jf}ﬁﬂmﬁ DHe ‘?rﬁf{m..l-

Printed ™ame and Title of Authorized Representative



Fort Bend CountyTabulation

Bid 20-040

Term Contract for Pavement Painting and Marking Services and Supplies for Various Roads

Term: April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021

Awarded 2/11/20: Lone Star Pavement Services

Renewal Approved 02/23/21: April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2022

Lawson # 14081
Description Estimated| Lone Star Pavement | Stripes and Stops Co.,
Annual Services Inc.
Quantity Conroe, TX Houston, TX
Form 1295 Form 1295
Yes

Unit Unit

Bid Extended Bid Extended

Price Total Price Total
4" White or Yellow Painted (water base paint) 369,600 | $ 0.18( $ 66,528.00| $ 0.21|$ 77,616.00
Surface, per linear foot of actual painted surface
No Passing Zone for solid double yellow, 422400 | $ 0.18|$ 76,032.00 [ $ 0.32| $135,168.00
per linear foot of actual painted surface
No Passing Zone for solid yellow with a yellow skip, | 422,400 | $ 0.18( $ 76,032.00 | $ 0.32| $135,168.00
per linear foot of actual painted surface
White 24" stop bars, 15840 |$ 200|$ 3168000 (% 1.75| % 27,720.00
per linear foot of actual painted (water base paint)
surface
White 12" cross walk bars, 26,400 [$ 1.00|$ 26,400.00 ( $ 1.00| $ 26,400.00
per linear foot of actual painted (water base paint)
surface
Stencil, white (water base paint), all directional 30 $ 55.00| % 1,650.00 | $ 40.00| $ 1,200.00
arrows, per each
"ONLY" stencil, per MUTCD standards, per each 30 $ 55.00| $ 1,650.00| $ 50.00 $ 1,500.00
Type 1A reflective amber pavement raised marking 10,000 [ $ 3.00| $ 30,000.00 ( $ 3.00|$ 30,000.00
buttons including installation, per each
Type 1IAA reflective amber pavement raised marking | 10,000 [ $ 3.50| $ 35,000.00 [ $ 3.75|$ 37,500.00
buttons including installation, per each
Provide and install w/Bitumen, Clear/Red lens RPM 10,000 [$ 3.50|$ 35000.00| $ 3.75(% 37,500.00
raised pavement marker, per each
Provide and install w/Epoxy, Clear/Red lens RPM 10,000 | $ 450| $ 4500000 ($ 3.75|$ 37,500.00
raised pavement marker, per each
Provide and install w/Bitumen, Clear/Blue lens RPM 500 $ 500|$% 250000(%$ 6.00]% 3,000.00
raised pavement marker, per each
Provide and install w/Epoxy, Clear/Blue lens RPM 500 $ 700|$ 350000(% 6.00]% 3,000.00
raised pavement marker, per each
8" White or Yellow Painted (water base paint) 52,800 [$ 098|$ 51,74400( $ 0.38| $ 20,064.00
Surface,  per linear foot, of actual painted surface
Rail Road Crossing, Stencil (water base paint), 30 $120.00| $ 3,600.00 [ $100.00| $ 3,000.00
installed, per each




Grand Total:

$ 486,316.00

$576,336.00




	B20-040.Tabulation.2021.pdf
	Sheet1


